Wilderness Park Stream Crossings

Public Meeting #1

6:30 to 8:00 pm, Thursday, November 21, 2019 Woods Park Place, 3131 O Street, Lower Level Training Room

Meeting Purpose: To initiate development of written guidelines for replacement and development of stream crossing structures in Wilderness Park. This is an informational meeting to establish a basis of understanding that will guide development of these standards. This meeting will be followed by a second public meeting in early 2020.

Meeting moderator – Steve Henrichsen, Lincoln and Lancaster County Planning Department

- Welcome and Purpose of Meeting
- Overview of Wilderness Park Crossing types
 - Bridges
 - Low-water Crossings
 - Other
- Wilderness Park Master Plan
 - o 2000 Master Plan
 - Annual Strategic Plan updates
 - Upcoming Master Plan Update
- Guideline Considerations for Stream Crossings
 - North to South connectivity in Wilderness Park
 - User Safety
 - Appropriate Crossing Type
 - o Floodplain and Corps of Engineers requirements
 - Multi-use Trails
 - Stream Bank Stability and Climate Resiliency
 - Maintenance and Emergency Vehicle Access
 - Constructability
 - Location of Alternative Routes
 - Funding
- Public Agency Approaches to Stream Crossings
- Proposed Framework for Stream Crossing Guidelines
 - o Width
 - Loading Capacity
 - Railing Height
 - Materials
 - Construction Methods and Access
 - Proximity to alternative route
 - o Return on Investment User Experience
- Questions

Next Steps

- Parks and Rec. Staff to prepare draft guidelines for stream crossings in Wilderness Park.
 This document will be shared with the public for comment in advance of next meeting.
- o Public meeting #2 at 6:30 pm on January XX to review and comment on guidelines.
- Review and adoption of guidelines for stream crossing structures in Wilderness Park by Parks and Rec. Advisory Board on March 12.
- Use newly adopted standards in development of Wilderness Park 2.0 Master Plan (User Experience focus)
- Written Comment Form Submittal please fill out and submit the comment form.
- Adjourn

ACCOMODATION NOTICE

Lincoln Commission on HUMAN RIGHTS

The City of Lincoln complies with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 and Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973 guidelines. Ensuring the public's access to and participating in public meetings is a priority for the City of Lincoln. In the event you are in need of a reasonable accommodation in order to attend or participate in a public meeting conducted by the City of Lincoln, please contact the Director of Equity and Diversity, Lincoln Commission on Human Rights, at 402-441-7624 as soon as possible before the scheduled meeting date in order to make your request.